Degrees Awarded 2003 (MD Public/Private Institutions)

Master's Degrees
Field

100-Agriculture
200-Architecture
300-Area Studies
400-Biological Sciences
500-Business
600-Communications
700-Computer/Info. Sciences
800-Education
900-Engineering
1000-Fine/Performing Arts
1100-Foreign Languages
1200-Health Sciences
1300-Home Economics
1400-Law
1500-Humanities
1600-Library Science
1700-Mathematics
1900-Physical Sciences
2000-Psychology
2100-Public Services
2200-Social Sciences
2300-Religious Studies
4900-Interdisciplinary
Total Master's Degrees

Black

Men Women Total
1 1 2

5 1 6

0 0 0

6 14 20
202 335 537
9 21 30
66 55 121
88 337 425
33 20 53
14 20 34
0 3 3
15 75 90
0 1 1

1 2 3

3 17 20

1 8 9

1 1 2

1 0 1
13 101 114
38 126 164
20 54 74
3 6 9

5 16 21
525 1214 1739

All Races

Men Women Total
15 19 34
22 16 38

4 14 18
113 166 279
1869 1451 3320
26 45 71
625 288 913
539 2259 2798
535 149 684
106 171 277
3 19 22
212 776 988
2 6 8

7 8 15

74 134 208
15 75 90
34 24 58
92 61 153
84 340 424
97 408 505
378 412 790
45 31 76
60 126 186
4957 6998 11955



Percent
Black

Of All
Blacks
Percent
Female

Of All
Races
Percent
Female

0.058824
0.157895
0
0.071685
0.161747
0.422535
0.13253
0.151894
0.077485
0.122744
0.136364
0.091093
0.125

0.2
0.096154
0.1
0.034483
0.006536
0.268868
0.324752
0.093671
0.118421
0.112903
0.145462

0.5
0.166667
0

0.7
0.623836
0.7
0.454545
0.792941
0.377358
0.588235
1
0.833333
1
0.666667
0.85
0.888889
0.5

0
0.885965
0.768293
0.72973
0.666667
0.761905
0.698102

0.558824
0.421053
0.777778
0.594982
0.437048
0.633803
0.315444
0.807362
0.217836
0.617329
0.863636
0.785425
0.75
0.533333
0.833333
0
0.413793
0.398693
0.801887
0.807921
0.521519
0.407895
0.677419
0.585362



